
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.114481.1

SENATE BILL 207

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

R. L. STOCKARD

AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL EXPENDITURES; CHANGING THE PURPOSE OF AN

APPROPRIATION TO THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC EDUCATION FOR

PUBLIC SCHOOL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS IN SAN JUAN COUNTY; MAKING AN

APPROPRIATION; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  GENERAL FUND--STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

EDUCATION--APPROPRIATIONS.--The proceeds from the appropriation

to the state department of public education of three hundred

fifty thousand dollars ($350,000) for equipment purchases and

capital improvements at the Bloomfield alternative school in San

Juan county pursuant to Subsection JJ of Section 23 of Chapter 4

of Laws 1996 (1st S.S.) shall not be expended for that purpose

but are appropriated for energy conservation and renovation

projects at Rio Vista middle school and Mesa Alta junior high



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.114481.1

school in San Juan county.

Section 2.  EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public

peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.

- 2 -


