1	SENATE BILL 207
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	R. L. STOCKARD
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO CAPITAL EXPENDITURES; CHANGING THE PURPOSE OF AN
12	APPROPRIATION TO THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC EDUCATION FOR
13	PUBLIC SCHOOL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS IN SAN JUAN COUNTY; MAKING AN
14	APPROPRIATION; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
15	
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
17	Section 1. GENERAL FUNDSTATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
18	EDUCATIONAPPROPRIATIONSThe proceeds from the appropriation
19	to the state department of public education of three hundred
20	fifty thousand dollars (\$350,000) for equipment purchases and
21	capital improvements at the Bloomfield alternative school in San
22	Juan county pursuant to Subsection JJ of Section 23 of Chapter 4
23	of Laws 1996 (1st S.S.) shall not be expended for that purpose
24	but are appropriated for energy conservation and renovation
25	projects at Rio Vista middle school and Mesa Alta junior high

<u>Underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

. 114481. 1

		1	school in San Juan county.											
		2		Section		EMERGEN		It is	nec	essar	y for t	the p	ubl i c	
		3	peace,	heal th		safety								ly.
		4						- 2 -						
		5												
		6												
		7												
		8												
		9												
		10												
		11												
		12												
		13												
	<del>terial]</del> = delete	14												
		15 16												
		10												
		18												
		19												
		20												
		21												
	m p	22												
	<del>jket</del> e	23												
	brac	24												
		25												
			. 11448	1. 1										